

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR
16 APR 2019

Original Agg- 31,94,089=✓
Suppl. Agg- 2,31,073=✓
Total Agg. Value- 34,25,162=✓

AC 784142

रतन कुमार झा
मुख्य निबंधी
निबंधन कार्यालय, सहरसा
आवृत्ति सं- 217/2011
28-11-2017

D.O. Commencement-

D.O. Completion-

Supplementary Agreement

98 SBD/2019-20

This agreement made the... 18th ... day of April .../2019, between

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, (Govt. of Bihar) Works Division, Simri Bakhtiyarpur (name and address of Employer) (hereinafter Called "the Employer") of the one part, Anil Kumar, S/o-Late Ramprasad Singh, Add-Sabaipur Marar, Morkahi, Dist-Khagariya Reg No.2160750, Class 2nd Mob.-9471825331 PAN No-AHCPK1698K, GSTIN-10AHCPK1698K1ZD (hereinafter called "the contractor") of the other Part.

Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction with five years maintenance of works under MMGSY. Suplimentry Restoration Road From Manikpur To Patarghat Chaubania Mushahri, In Saharsa District, Tender ID-48382, Bid Id- 189232 Maintenance of 5 Years & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein, at a contract price of Total Rs.2,31,073.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seventy Three) Only.

18.06.19
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Anil Kumar

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Condition of Contract : General and Special
 - (v) Contract Data
 - (vi) Additional condition
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities and
 - (ix) Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the Contract.

In witnessed whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____
was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____
in the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

Anil Kumar

[Signature]
18.06.19
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Bharu Bakhthiyarpur
18/06/19

per
18/06/19

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJANA (MMGSY)

(Rural Works Department, Govt. of Bihar)

BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF I Manikpur To Patarghat Chaubania Mushahri

Length 0.565

LOCK Patarghat
DISTRICT Saharsa

Sl. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (in Rs.)
New Work					
PROTECTION WORK					
1	Tack coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrolic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	Cum	2,161.13	12.66	27359.91
2	Mix Seal Surfacing Type B:- Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 Type B	Cum	2,161.13	202.64	437931.38
4	Road Marking With Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level.	Sqm	113.00	830.00	93790.00
Total Costruction Cost "A" =					559081.29
32	Total Cost for 1st Year Maintenance Work	Year	1	24147.00	24147.00
33	Total Cost for 2nd Year Maintenance Works	Year	1	30603.00	30603.00
34	Total Cost for 3rd Year Maintenance Works	Year	1	49296.00	49296.00
35	Total Cost for 4th Year Maintenance Works	Year	1	59784.00	59784.00
36	Total Cost for 5th Year Maintenance Works	Year	1	70294.00	70294.00
Total Maintenance Cost "B" =					234124.00
Total Cost Of Project =					793205.00

Construction Cost Rs-----5,59,081.00
 5 years Maintenance Cost Rs-----2,34,124.00
 Total Amount of B.O.O. Rs-----7,93,205.00

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. Works Division
Bimri Bakhtiyarpur

Approved as Corrected

S.E.
R.W.D. Works, Circle, Saharsa

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Bimri Bakhtiyarpur

Anil Kumar

18/06/19

18/06/19